Brecon County
Mr A Morrey 05 August 2023

MILKER T (4/4) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Llinos, 2nd Thomas's Ysguborfawr Mefus, 3rd Lloyd's
Ysguborfawr Maggie

MILKER BT (5/5) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd Edwards's Ffawydden Isabella, 3rd A Bull's
Chatterbox Stargazer

MILKER S/BS (2/1) 1st E Bull's Forasmile Alaine

MILKER BA (7/7) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Yuzu, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Electra, 3rd Beard's
Eskdale Kiwi

MILKER GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

MILKER AN (6/6) 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Japonica, 2nd Edwards's Reddawn Youksel, 3rd
Edwards's Klimova Kksenia

MILKER AOV (7/6) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Minnesota, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Aurora, 3rd Beard's
Balblair Flame

GOATLING T (7/7) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Larna, 2nd Davies's Rhydywernen Wandar, 3rd Thomas's
Wilowriver Beabright

GOATLING BT (1/1) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Bryony

GOATLING S/BS (0/0)

GOATLING BA (5/5) 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Imperial, 2nd Beard's Sandcroft Barcode, 3rd Lloyd's
Ebreywoods Ida

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AN (4/3) 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Kissmenot, 2nd Edwards's Poplartime Theodora,
3rd Webb's Caprabella Mirabel

GOATLING AOV (7/7) 1st Edwards's Klimova Karolina, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Texas, 3rd A Bull's
Chatterbox Magnolia

FEMALE KID T (5/5) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Ticktock, 2nd Lloyd's Gorsefield Mymosa, 3rd Thomas's
Ysguborfawr Arwen

FEMALE KID BT (4/1) 1st Forsyth's Madmacs Frieda

FEMALE KID S/BS (2/2) 1st Jones's Sandcroft Kizzy, 2nd Jones's Sandcroft Riva

FEMALE KID BA (3/2) 1st Whitfield & Clorley's Birchlea Eclypse, 2nd Whitfield & Clorley's Birchlea
Echo

FEMALE KID GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Enfys

FEMALE KID AN (6/3) 1st Webb's Caprabella Xenon, 2nd Kingstone's Jackindabox Lily, 3rd
Kingstone's Jackindabox Lupin

FEMALE KID AOV (6/3) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Bramley, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Jupiter, 3rd
Cintas's Ebreywoods Juno

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC (f), BCC BT (f) Chatterbox Mimosa, Res, CC, BCC AN Jackindabox Japonica
IPCC Reddawn Youksel

BCC BA Wilowriver Yuzu, BCC BT Res Ffawydden Isabella, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/a, BCC GG n/a,
BCC S n/f, BCC T Ysguborfawr Llinos (f), Res Ysguborfawr Mefus (f), CM Chatterbox Minnesota,
CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd Jackindabox Japonica, 3rd Reddawn
Youksel, 4th Ffawydden Isabella, 5th Wilowriver Yuzu, 6th Chatterbox Minnesota

BEST GOATLING Klimova Karolina, Res Jackindabox Kissmenot

BEST FEMALE KID Caprabella Xenon, Res Ysguborfawr Enfys

BGS Cup/Trophy: The “Garrochty” Challenge Bowl awarded to Jackindabox Japonica, Reddawn
Youksel and Klimova Kksenia.

Judges Comments:

A very well-run and welcoming show — pity about the heavy rain but it certainly didn’t dampen the
spirits! A good turnout of milkers with very few absentees, and some impressive animals at the top of
the line. BIS a very smart BT 1st. kidder, milking very well, and reserve another upstanding 1st.
kidder, this time an AN also milking very well; two very attractive goats who fully deserved their CC
and Reserve. Some promising youngstock, with a smart BS-type AQOV taking best goatling, closely
followed by a quality AN. Best kid was another quality AN with a typey GG in reserve. Super
stewarding all round, which makes it a pleasure to judge. Many thanks to the exhibitors and all
concerned with the organisation. Well done!

Goats Name Reg No Yield Fat% Fat% Prot% Prot% Mths PTs Award
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First Kidder (19/17)
Balblair Flame Q*
Jackindabox Japonica *6
Ffawydden Isabella *2
Klimova Elsie *
Madmacs Mollie
Ebreywoods Hurricane *
Chatterbox Mimosa
Klimova Kksenia
Wilowriver Aurora
Chatterbox Stargazer
Forasmile Atlanta
Ysguborfawr Llinos
Llanfilo Sophia
Wilowriver Bluebell
Kerborne Daisymay *4
Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

HB080288D
AN038232D
BT029940D
SR030719D
BT029786D
BA019533D
BT030145D
ANO038106D
HB080274D
BT030147D
BS044512D
T.006602D
BA019420D
ANO038174D
HB079668D
GG012226D

Second & Subsequent Kidder (15/14)

Reddawn Youksel *
Ffawydden Freya *1
Birchlea Ambrosia Q*1
Reddawn Rolene *
Eskdale Kiwi Q*
Ebreywoods Electra
Chatterbox Minnesota
Wilowriver Yuzu
Wilowriver Xanti
Ysguborfawr Mefus
Gorsefield Cylhouette
Caprabella Indiana
Ysguborfawr Maggie
Arllwyn Fancy
Kerborne Vixen Q*1

*

ANO037413D
BT029426D
BA019239D
ANO037414D
BA019387D
BA019123D
HB079915D
BA019206D
HB079332D
T.006411D

T.006404P

ANO037137D
T.006469D

BT029768D
BA018921D

4.50
4.35
3.55
4.60
4.40
4.00

2.80
3.80
3.50
2.85

2.75
1.70
1.95
1.95

4.05
6.05
4.30

4.60
5.15
4.55
3.75
4.90
4.05
3.35
2.95
3.20
2.55
2.25

5.58
3.48

3.88
3.53
2.91

4.47
2.67
2.70
3.25

2.92
4.08
3.12
4.15

4.82
2.70
4.41
5.17
4.54
2.91
3.90

2.89
3.05
3.61
2.85
2.90
3.16
4.47

5.48
4.23

3.97
4.31
4.08

5.10
3.47
3.08
3.86

3.06
3.90
3.41
4.71

5.24
3.98
4.93

4.56
4.03
3.66

2.96
4.12
3.52
4.19
3.73
3.93
4.84

3.92
3.25

2.65
2.51
2.98

3.42
2.28
2.40
2.79

2.39
2.80
2.69
2,97

4.29
2.68
3.46

2.51
244
2.40

2.47
2.24
2.71
3.31
2.56
2.08
3.34

3.65
3.33

2.67
2,57
2.94

3.53
2.38
2.53
2.97

245
2.61
2.74
3.10

4.34
2.81
3.59

2.55
2.45
2.28

2.53
2.31
2.91
3.48
2.68
2.27
3.31

3.40
0.80

0.80
0.60
1.00

0.80
0.60
0.80
0.80

1.00

0.80
0.40
1.20

0.40
0.80
0.60

0.60
0.60
1.00
0.80
1.00
0.80

Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified

23.22
22.13
21.85
21.47
19.01
18.55

Not Qualified



