Mr A Morrey 05 August 2023

**MILKER T (4/4)** 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Llinos, 2nd Thomas's Ysguborfawr Mefus, 3rd Lloyd's Ysguborfawr Maggie

**MILKER BT (5/5)** 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd Edwards's Ffawydden Isabella, 3rd A Bull's Chatterbox Stargazer

MILKER S/BS (2/1) 1st E Bull's Forasmile Alaine

MILKER BA (7/7) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Yuzu, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Electra, 3rd Beard's Eskdale Kiwi

MILKER GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

**MILKER AN (6/6)** 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Japonica, 2nd Edwards's Reddawn Youksel, 3rd Edwards's Klimova Kksenia

MILKER AOV (7/6) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Minnesota, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Aurora, 3rd Beard's Balblair Flame

**GOATLING T (7/7)** 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Larna, 2nd Davies's Rhydywernen Wandar, 3rd Thomas's Wilowriver Beabright

GOATLING BT (1/1) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Bryony

GOATLING S/BS (0/0)

**GOATLING BA (5/5)** 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Imperial, 2nd Beard's Sandcroft Barcode, 3rd Lloyd's Ebreywoods Ida

**GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)** 

**GOATLING AN (4/3)** 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Kissmenot, 2nd Edwards's Poplartime Theodora, 3rd Webb's Caprabella Mirabel

**GOATLING AOV (7/7)** 1st Edwards's Klimova Karolina, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Texas, 3rd A Bull's Chatterbox Magnolia

**FEMALE KID T (5/5)** 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Ticktock, 2nd Lloyd's Gorsefield Mymosa, 3rd Thomas's Ysguborfawr Arwen

FEMALE KID BT (4/1) 1st Forsyth's Madmacs Frieda

FEMALE KID S/BS (2/2) 1st Jones's Sandcroft Kizzy, 2nd Jones's Sandcroft Riva

**FEMALE KID BA (3/2)** 1st Whitfield & Clorley's Birchlea Eclypse, 2nd Whitfield & Clorley's Birchlea Echo

FEMALE KID GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Enfys

**FEMALE KID AN (6/3)** 1st Webb's Caprabella Xenon, 2nd Kingstone's Jackindabox Lily, 3rd Kingstone's Jackindabox Lupin

**FEMALE KID AOV (6/3)** 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Bramley, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Jupiter, 3rd Cintas's Ebreywoods Juno

## **BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:**

Rosette BIS, CC (f), BCC BT (f) Chatterbox Mimosa, Res, CC, BCC AN Jackindabox Japonica IPCC Reddawn Youksel

BCC BA Wilowriver Yuzu, BCC BT Res Ffawydden Isabella, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/a, BCC GG n/a, BCC S n/f, BCC T Ysguborfawr Llinos (f), Res Ysguborfawr Mefus (f), CM Chatterbox Minnesota, CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd Jackindabox Japonica, 3rd Reddawn Youksel, 4th Ffawydden Isabella, 5th Wilowriver Yuzu, 6th Chatterbox Minnesota

BEST GOATLING Klimova Karolina, Res Jackindabox Kissmenot

BEST FEMALE KID Caprabella Xenon, Res Ysguborfawr Enfys

**BGS Cup/Trophy:** The "Garrochty" Challenge Bowl awarded to Jackindabox Japonica, Reddawn Youksel and Klimova Kksenia.

## **Judges Comments:**

A very well-run and welcoming show – pity about the heavy rain but it certainly didn't dampen the spirits! A good turnout of milkers with very few absentees, and some impressive animals at the top of the line. BIS a very smart BT 1st. kidder, milking very well, and reserve another upstanding 1st. kidder, this time an AN also milking very well; two very attractive goats who fully deserved their CC and Reserve. Some promising youngstock, with a smart BS-type AOV taking best goatling, closely followed by a quality AN. Best kid was another quality AN with a typey GG in reserve. Super stewarding all round, which makes it a pleasure to judge. Many thanks to the exhibitors and all concerned with the organisation. Well done!

First Kidder (19/17)									
Balblair Flame Q*	HB080288D	4.50	5.58	5.48	3.92	3.65	3.40	27.76	
Jackindabox Japonica *6	AN038232D	4.35	3.48	4.23	3.25	3.33	0.80	19.20	*
Ffawydden Isabella *2	BT029940D	3.55	4.41	4.64	2.93	3.07	3.20	10.09	*
Klimova Elsie *	SR030719D	4.60	3.88	3.97	2.65	2.67	0.80	18.40	*
Madmacs Mollie	BT029786D	4.40	3.53	4.31	2.51	2.57	0.60	17.04	
Ebreywoods Hurricane *	BA019533D	4.00	2.91	4.08	2.98	2.94	1.00	16.28	
Chatterbox Mimosa	BT030145D	4.95	2.96	3.07	2.28	2.34	0.40	15.86	
Klimova Kksenia	AN038106D	2.80	4.47	5.10	3.42	3.53	0.80	14.31	
Wilowriver Aurora	HB080274D	3.80	2.67	3.47	2.28	2.38	0.60	12.63	
Chatterbox Stargazer	BT030147D	3.50	2.70	3.08	2.40	2.53	0.80	11.90	
Forasmile Atlanta	BS044512D	2.85	3.25	3.86	2.79	2.97	0.80	11.62	
Ysguborfawr Llinos	T.006602D	3.20	3.14	3.46	2.41	2.40	0.60	11.27	
Llanfilo Sophia	BA019420D	2.75	2.92	3.06	2.39	2.45	1.00	9.77	
Wilowriver Bluebell	AN038174D	1.70	4.08	3.90	2.80	2.61		Not Qualified	
Kerborne Daisymay *4	HB079668D	1.95	3.12	3.41	2.69	2.74		Not Qualified	
Ysguborfawr Gwenyn	GG012226D	1.95	4.15	4.71	2.97	3.10		Not Qualified	
Second & Subsequent Kidder (	15/14)								
Reddawn Youksel *	AN037413D	4.05	4.82	5.24	4.29	4.34	0.80	23.22	
Ffawydden Freya *1	BT029426D	6.05	2.70	3.98	2.68	2.81	0.40	22.13	
Birchlea Ambrosia Q*1	BA019239D	4.30	4.41	4.93	3.46	3.59	1.20	21.85	
Reddawn Rolene *	AN037414D	3.45	5.17	5.96	4.59	4.58	0.80	21.47	
Eskdale Kiwi Q*	BA019387D	4.60	4.54	4.56	2.51	2.55	0.40	19.01	
Ebreywoods Electra	BA019123D	5.15	2.91	4.03	2.44	2.45	0.80	18.55	
Chatterbox Minnesota *	HB079915D	4.55	3.90	3.66	2.40	2.28	0.60	16.65	
Wilowriver Yuzu	BA019206D	3.75	3.27	3.97	2.49	2.69	2.80	16.39	
Wilowriver Xanti	HB079332D	4.90	2.89	2.96	2.47	2.53	0.60	16.35	
Ysguborfawr Mefus	T.006411D	4.05	3.05	4.12	2.24	2.31	0.60	14.31	
Gorsefield Cylhouette	T.006404P	3.35	3.61	3.52	2.71	2.91	1.00	13.56	
Caprabella Indiana	AN037137D	2.95	2.85	4.19	3.31	3.48	0.80	13.00	
Ysguborfawr Maggie	T.006469D	3.20	2.90	3.73	2.56	2.68	1.00	12.17	
Arllwyn Fancy	BT029768D	2.55	3.16	3.93	2.08	2.27	0.80	9.20	
Kerborne Vixen Q*1	BA018921D	2.25	4.47	4.84	3.34	3.31		Not Qualified	